RBS220 RBS225 RBS232 RBS420 RBS425 BI432
IEC/EN 60669-2-2
IP 20
1 2
°C -25…+55
°C -30…+80
95 % RH @ +55 °C
10 V / 100 mA

ETICON / Bistable switches RBS
1-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
1-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 25A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
1-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 32A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Technical data on page 269
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 20A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Description
REMOTE SWITCHING
AND AUTOMATIC CONTROL:
 � Lightning
 � Electric heating
 � Electric motors
 � Electric equipment
ADVANCED OPERATION:
 � Impulse control
 � Manual control
OTHER BENEFITS:
 � Small switch on coil consumption
 � No hold coil consumtion
 � Wide application
 � Mounting on 35 mm rail
 � Sealing terminal covers
ET
IC
O
N
RBS225-20-230V AC 002464104 A1 A23
4
1
2
130 8
RBS225-20-24V AC 002464116 130 8
RBS225-11-230V AC 002464107 A1 A23
4
1
2
130 8
RBS225-11-24V AC 002464119 130 8
RBS225-1C-230V AC 002464110 A1 A23
42
130 8
RBS225-1C-24V AC 002464122 130 8
RBS232-20-230V AC 002464105 A1 A23
4
1
2
130 8
RBS232-20-24V AC 002464117 130 8
RBS232-11-230V AC 002464108 A1 A23
4
1
2
130 8
RBS232-11-24V AC 002464120 130 8
RBS232-1C-230V AC 002464111 A1 A23
42
130 8
RBS232-1C-24V AC 002464123 130 8
RBS425-21-230V AC 002464128 A1 A25
6
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS425-21-24V AC 002464146 200 4
RBS425-30-230V AC 002464131 A1 A25
6
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS425-30-24V AC 002464149 200 4
RBS420-21-230V AC 002464127 A1 A25

ETICON / Bistable switches RBS
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 25A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
2-pole, 1 module (17,5 mm), 32A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
3-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 25A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
3-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 20A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
ET
IC
O
N
RBS432-21-230V AC 002464129 A1 A25
6
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS432-21-24V AC 002464147 200 4
RBS432-30-230V AC 002464132 A1 A25
6
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS432-30-24V AC 002464150 200 4
RBS420-40-230V AC 002464124 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS420-40-24V AC 002464142 200 4
RBS420-31-230V AC 002464133 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS420-31-24V AC 002464151 200 4
RBS420-22-230V AC 002464136 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS420-22-24V AC 002464154 200 4
RBS420-2C-230V AC 002464139 A1 A27
86
3
42
200 4
RBS420-2C-24V AC 002464157 200 4
RBS425-40-230V AC 002464125 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS425-40-24V AC 002464143 200 4
RBS425-31-230V AC 002464134 A1 A25
6
7
8

ETICON / Bistable switches RBS
3-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 32A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
4-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 20A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
4-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 25A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
ET
IC
O
N
RBS432-40-230V AC 002464126 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS432-40-24V AC 002464144 200 4
RBS432-31-230V AC 002464135 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS432-31-24V AC 002464153 200 4
RBS432-22-230V AC 002464138 A1 A25
6
7
8
3
4
1
2
200 4
RBS432-22-24V AC 002464156 200 4
RBS432-2C-230V AC 002464141 A1 A27
86
3
42
200 4
RBS432-2C-24V AC 002464159 200 4
SC 002464160 3 2
RBS220, RBS225, RBS232 RBS420, RBSI425, RBS432
17.6 35.2
90 45 90 45
5
35
44
60
90°90°
15°15°
RBS220, RBS225, RBS232 RBS420, RBSI425, RBS432
17.6 35.2
90 45 90 45
5
35
44
60
90°90°
15°15°
RBS220, RBS225, RBS232 RBS420, RBSI425, RBS432
17.6 35.2
90 45 90 45
5
35
44
60
90°90°
15°15°
288
ETICON / Bistable switches RBS
4-pole, 2 modules (35 mm), 32A (AC1, 440V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram
Sealing cover
Type Code No.
*Size of one module - for covering 2-module sized RBS two pcs are needed, one
for each side
Dimensions
Mounting position
ET
IC
O
N
RBS220 RBS225 RBS232 RBS420 RBS425 BI432
Ie A
Ie A
Ie A
3 / 230 V 3,6 / 230 V 4,5 / 230 V 3 / 230 V 3,6 / 230 V 4,5 / 230 V
1,5 / 400 V 1,8 / 400 V 2,2 / 400 V 1,5 / 400 V 1,8 / 400 V 2,2 / 400 V
C μF 100 μF / 230 V
Ie A 20 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p
32 / 24 V
/ 1p
20 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p 32 / 24 V / 1p
Ie A 10 / 24 V / 1p 15 / 24 V / 1p
25 / 24 V
/ 1p
10 / 24 V / 1p 15 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p
Ie A 10 / 24 V / 1p 16 / 24 V / 1p
20 / 24 V
/ 1p
10 / 24 V / 1p 16 / 24 V / 1p 20 / 24 V / 1p
Ie A 20 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p
32 / 24 /
V 1p
20 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p 32 / 24 / V 1p
Ie A 16 / 24 V / 1p 20 / 24 V / 1p
25 / 24 V
/ 1p
16 / 24 V / 1p 20 / 24 V / 1p 25 / 24 V / 1p
Ie A 10 / 24 V / 1p 16 / 24 V / 1p
20 / 24 V
/ 1p
10 / 24 V / 1p 16 / 24 V / 1p 20 / 24 V / 1p
Ie A 16 / 230 V
Ie A 10 / 230 V
Ie A 16 / 230 V
Ie A 2 / 230 V
105
S mm²
M4
(±) PZ2
Nm 1,2
S mm²
M3
(±) PZ1
Nm 0,6
289
ETICON / Bistable switches RBS
Technical data
Type
Rated operational current for AC-3 acc. to IEC/EN 60947-4-1
Squirrel-cage motors: starting, switching off motors during
running
7 / 230 V /
1-phase
8 / 230 V /
1-phase
10 / 230 V /
1-phase
7 / 230 V /
1-phase
8 / 230 V /
1-phase
10 / 230 V /